07-15-1999 **FORM PTO-1595** . DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office JUL 0 9 1999 RECC 101091105 T١ To the Assistant Commissioner of Traderial S Please record the attached original or Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SINOWAY INTERNATIONAL (L.A.) INC. Name: Athalon Sport Gear Inc. L Association Individual(s) Limited liability company General Partnership Street Address: 16 Voice Road City Carle Place State New York Zip 11514 Corporation - State of California Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship ____ Association _ 3. Nature of Conveyance: General Partnership _____ Limited Partnership X Assignment Merger X Corporation - State New York Security Agreement L Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: March 13, 1996 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) ,096,769, 1,118,079, 1,110,096, 1318128 Yes No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications involved: 4 concerning document should be mailed: Robert B.G. Horowitz 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 115.00 Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas 23rd Floor (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 10036 State: _ New York City: New York DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert B.G. Horowitz 7/6//99 Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

> Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503

07/14/1999 MTHAI1 00000190 1096769

1

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 75.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001927 FRAME: 0626

Exhibit 1 Assignment of Trademarks

WHEREAS, SINOWAY INTERNATIONAL (L.A.) INC., having a place of business at 1030 Lawson Street, City of Industry, California 91748 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns certain trademark registrations in the United States and other countries (collectively, the "TRADEMARKS") as follows:

Country	Trademark Registration Numbers			
	Athalon	Ski Athalon	Only (design)	Sky Valet
United States	1,096,769,	1,005,986	1,570,951	1,318,128
	1,118,079,			
	1,110,096			
Australia	A346,133			A399,934
Austria	94,522			105,344
Benelux	368,126		,	
Canada	255,306			294,893
Finland	111,500			111,501
France	1,585,860			1,253,770
Germany	1,012,298		•	1,065,619
Japan				1,823,180
Korea	177,286,			
	167,578,			
	162,083			
Sweden				227,561
Switzerland	305,596			329,849
United Kingdom				1,206,993

WHEREAS, ATHALON SPORT GEAR INC., a New York corporation and having a place of business at 16 Voice Road, Carle Place, New York 11514 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto. ASSIGNOR will, upon request of ASSIGNEE, execute any other documents which may be necessary or appropriate to transfer registrations of TRADEMARKS in the United States or any other country. ASSIGNOR will also, upon request of ASSIGNEE and at the sole cost of ASSIGNEE, use its best efforts to secure the execution and delivery of any other documents by any other party which may be necessary or appropriate to transfer registrations of TRADEMARKS in the United States or any other country.

213

Page 1 of 2

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001927 FRAME: 0627

SINOWAY INTERNATIONAL (L.A.) INC.
By: Cy 7 Ce State
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) On March 13 ,1996 before me, Joyce M. Yeung , personally appeared , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary Public JOYCE M. YEUNG COMM. # 963748 Notary Public — California LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires APR 8. 1996
By: Nobert Goldner, President Robert Goldner, President
STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF Norsau) On April 3 ,1996 before me, Burten s. wester , personally appeared Research colorer , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(Seal)
Suit a west
Signature of Notary Public
ମ୍ୟୁଟ୍ରପଣ ଓ. WESTON ମୁଣ୍ଡମ୍ଫ୍ରଫ୍ଟ୍ରମ୍ଫ୍ରପର, ପରର of New York ନର, କ୍ରମ୍ଫ୍ରଫ୍ଟ୍ର ଫ୍ରୋମ୍ଫ୍ରମ୍ଫ୍ରମ୍ଫ୍ର ଫ୍ରୋମ୍ଫ୍ରମ୍ଫ୍ରମ୍ଫ୍ର
Commission Expires Aug. 29, 19 96

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/09/1999